	Attny. Docket No. DEE-PT271 Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 08/05) OMB No. (exp. 6/30/2008)	U.S. DEPARIMENT OF COMMERCE	
ζ ,			
\sim	10317261	<u>6 /</u>	
\mathcal{O}	To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.		
``	1. Name of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)	
\sim	SHIH, PO-SHENG CHEN, BO-YANG	Name: HANNSTAR DISPLAY CORP.	
	Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes X No 3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	Street Address: NO. 580, KAO SHI ROAD	
	Execution Date(s) 01-25-2006		
	X Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name	City: TAO-YUAN HSIEN	
	Joint Research Agreement	State:	
	Government Interest Assignment	Country: TAIWAN, R.O.C. Zip: 326	
	Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License		
	Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? 🗌 Yes 🔀 No	
	4. Application or patent number(s): ✓ This A. Patent Application No.(s)	document is being filed together with a new application. B. Patent No.(s)	
01/31/2006 04 FC:8021	40.00 DP	ached? Yes XNo	
	5. Name and address to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents	
	concerning document should be mailed:	involved:_1	
	Name: STEPHEN B. SCHOTT	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$_40.00	
	Internal Address: VOLPE AND KOENIG, P.C.	Authorized to be charged by credit card	
	UNITED PLAZA, SUITE 1600	Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
	Street Address: 30 SOUTH 17TH STREET	X Enclosed	
	and and a state of the state of	None required (government interest not affecting title)	
	City: PHILADELPHIA	8. Payment Information	
-	State: PENNSYLVANIA Zip: 19103	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers <u> ゆう</u> Expiration Date <u>を/zoの</u>	
	Phone Number: 215-568-6400		
	Fax Number:_215-568-6499	b. Deposit Account Number22-0493	
	Email Address: mail@volpe-koenig.com	Authorized User Name STEPHEN B. SHCTT	
	9. Signature:	JANUARY 27, 2006	
	Signature	Date	
	STEPHEN B. SCHOT	Total number of pages including cover 2 sheet, attachments, and documents:	
	Name of Person Signing		

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned,

(1) Po-Sheng Shih, Bo-Yang Chen

HEREBY SELL(S), ASSIGN(S) AND TRANSFER(S) TO

(2) <u>HannStar Display Corp.</u>

having a place of business at

(3) No. 580, Kao Shi Road, Yang-Mei, Tao-Yuan Hsien 326, Taiwan, R.O.C. (hereinafter called "ASSIGNEE") the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all

improvements which are disclosed in the application for United States Letters Patent entitled

(4) <u>PIXEL STRUCTURE FOR LCD WITH EMBEDDED TOUCH SCREEN</u> which application was:

(a) executed by the undersigned on (5a) ______ January 25, 2006

(b) filed on (5b)

And assigned Serial No.

including any and all United States letters Patents which may be granted on said application, and any and all extensions, divisions, reissues, substitutes, renewals or continuations of said application and patents, and the right to all benefits under all international conventions for the protection of industrial property and applications for said improvements.

It is hereby authorized and requested that the Commissioner of Patents issue any and all of said Letters Patent, when granted, to said Assignee, its assigns or its successors in interest or its designee.

Upon said consideration, it is further agreed that, when requested, without charge to but at the expense of said Assignee, the undersigned will execute all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, and reissue patent applications; execute all rightful other papers; and generally do everything possible which said Assignee shall consider desirable for aiding in securing and maintaining patent protection as provided herein.

DATE:	INVENTOR(S)	
January 25, 2006	Po-sheng ship	Po-Sheng Shih
January 25, 2006	Bo-Yang Chen	Bo-Yang Chen
WITNESSES:		